
  
  

   

    
    

    
  

   

    
  

   
 

  

      
    

  
 

 

 

 

  
  

    
   

   
 

    
   

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION SURVEY 
P R O C U R E M E N T & C O N T R A C T S 

2 0 1 8 / 1 9 

Supports the University mission by SURVEY ITEMS 
strategically providing value added and 
optimal solutions to the university 
community through campus 
partnerships, education, clarity, and 
service. 

3.95 
OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH 
PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS 

116 
RESPONDENTS 

3.94 
MOVING IN A POSITIVE DIRECTION 
TO MEET CUSTOMER NEEDS 

STRENGTHS & OPPORTUNITIES 

4.02 
UNDERSTANDS 
CUSTOMER NEEDS 

3.96 
RESPONSIVE TO 
REQUESTS 

Below 3.0: Low 
3.00-3.59: Marginal 

3.60 - 4.29: Good 
4.30 & above: Excellent 

4.02 
PROVIDES EFFECTIVE 
ADVICE & GUIDANCE 

3.82 
EFFECTIVELY USES 
WEBSITE 

4.15 HELPFUL STAFF 

4.17 KNOWLEDGEABLE STAFF 

4.04 
RESOLVES PROBLEMS 
EFFECTIVELY 

3.96 
ACCESSIBLE TO 
CUSTOMERS 

S T R E N G T H S 
Understands My Needs and Requirements 
Facilitates Problem Resolution 
Provides Effective Advice, Guidance 

O P P O R T U N I T I E S F O R I M P R O V E M E N T 

Responds to Requests Within an Acceptable Time 
Moving in a Positive Direction 
Accessible to Customers 



2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
Procurement&Contracts 

SupportstheUniversitymisionbystrategicalyprovidingvalueaddedandopmalsoluonstotheuniversitycommunitythroughcampuspartnerships,educaon,clarity,andservice. 

2019 Strengths 

UnderstandsMyNeedsandRequirements 
FaclitatesProblemResoluon 
ProvidesEffecveAdvice,Guidance 

116 
respondents 

2018 
102respondents Opportunies 

RespondstoRequestsWithinanAceptableTime 
MovinginaPosiveDirecon 
AcesibletoCustomers 

OveralSasfacon 

ThinkingofyourOVERALexperiencewiththisdepartment,how 
wouldyourateyoursasfaconwithitduringthepast12monthsin 
meengyourdepartment'sneeds? 

ExtremelySasfied 34% 
38 
37%3.95 VerySasfied 41 

22%SomewhatSasfiedmean 24 

5% 
StandardDeviaon NotVerySasfied 5 

0.99 
3%NotatalSasfied 3 

MeanScoresBelow3.00-Low|3.00to3.59-Marginal|3.60to4.29-Good|4.30&above-Excelent MeanScore 2019changefrom 
prioryear# Queson 2017 2018 2019 

ThinkingofyourOVERALexperiencewithProcurement&Contracts,howwouldyourateyour1 sasfaconwithitduringthepast12months? 4.20 3.98 3.95 

2 Understandsmynedsandrequirements 4.18 4.04 4.02 

3 Acesibletocustomers(viaphone,voicemail,e-mail,etc.) 4.23 4.06 3.96 

4 Responsivetorequestsorproblemswithinanaceptableme 4.14 3.99 3.96 

5 Provideseffecveadvice,support,andguidance 4.23 4.05 4.02 

6 Faclitatesproblemresoluon 4.24 3.98 4.04 

7 Knowledgeablestaff 4.35 4.19 4.17 

8 Helpfulstaff 4.35 4.21 4.15 

EffecvelyuseswebsitesandsystemstoprovideacestoProcurement&Contracts9 informaonandservices 4.14 3.92 3.82 

10Movinginaposivedirecontom etmyneeds 4.17 4.04 3.94 

Changeof0.09orgreaterChangefromprioryearisBackground stascalysignificant 

• SurveyPeriod:February20toMarch8,2019 
• 32departmentsacroscampusparcipated 
• 16,786-902staff,900faculty,and14,984studentswereinvitedtotakethesurvey 
• 1,815(11%)totalresponded.Staff-357,Faculty-119,Student-1,339 
• 10standardsasfaconquesons+1NPS(oponal)+upto5supplementalquesonswereaskedineachsurveydepartment 
• Verbamcomments:2standard(Likebest,Improve)plusupto2burningquesonsforeachdepartment 
• Contactusatvpfas@csusm.eduifyouhaveanyquesonsaboutthisreportorwouldlikeaddionalin-depthanalysisofyoursurveydata 

PAGE SurveyandanalycspoweredbyTritonlycs™, 
1 OrganizaonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 
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2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
Procurement&Contracts 

SupportstheUniversitymisionbystrategicalyprovidingvalueaddedandopmalsoluonstotheuniversitycommunitythroughcampuspartnerships,educaon,clarity,andservice. 

StrengthsandOpportuniesbySurveyQuesonWithAxesattheAverageQueson EffecvelyUsesWebsites,OnlineDocumentaon 
MeanandAverageQuesonbyOveralSasfaconCorelaon MovinginaPosiveDirecon 

CorelaonCoefficientAverage=0.86,MeanAverage=4.01 ProvidesEffecveAdvice,Guidance 
AcesibletoCustomers 

KnowledgeableStaff KnowledgeableStaff 
FaclitatesProblemResoluonHelpfulStaff 
RespondstoRequestsWithinanAceptableTime 
HelpfulStaff 

Strengths InfluenalStrengths 

FaclitatesProblemResoluon 

4.1 
UnderstandsMyNeedsandRequirements 

ProvidesEffecveAdvice,Guidance 

UnderstandsMyN edsandRequirements4.0 

RespondstoRequestsWithinanAceptableTime 

AcesibletoCustomers 

MovinginaPosiveDirecon 

3.9 Strengths InfluenalStrengths 
Higherthanaveragemeanscore, Higherthanaveragemeanscore, 
lowerthanaveragecorelaon. higherthanaveragecorelaon. 
"Kepupthegoodwork" "Kepaneyeon" 

EffecvelyUsesWebsites,OnlineDocumentaon 
SecondaryOpps PrimaryOpps3.8 Lowerthanaveragemeanscore, Lowerthanaveragemeanscore, 

0.81 0.82 0.83 0.84 0.85 0.86 0.87 0.88 0.89 lowerthanaveragecorelaon. higherthanaveragecorelaon. 

Corelaon "LowPriority" "ConcentrateEfforts" SecondaryOpportunies PrimaryOpportunies 

ListofStrengths&OpportuniesbyQuesonST-Strength|IS-InfluenalStrength|PO-PrimaryOpportunity|SO-SecondaryOpportunity 

# Queson Mean Cor Str/Opps 

M
ea
n

 

2 Understandsmynedsandrequirements 4.02 0.89 IS 

3 Acesibletocustomers(viaphone,voicemail,e-mail,etc.) 3.96 0.84 SO 

4 Responsivetorequestsorproblemswithinanaceptableme 3.96 0.88 PO 

5 Provideseffecveadvice,support,andguidance 4.02 0.88 IS 

6 Faclitatesproblemresoluon 4.04 0.88 IS 

7 Knowledgeablestaff 4.17 0.81 ST 

8 Helpfulstaff 4.15 0.82 ST 

9 EffecvelyuseswebsitesandsystemstoprovideacestoProcurement&Contractsinformaonandservices 3.82 0.81 SO 

10 Movinginaposivedirecontom etmyneeds 3.94 0.87 PO 

https://Corela�onCoefficientAverage=0.86,MeanAverage=4.01


2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
Procurement&Contracts 

SasfaconMeanScoresbyClasificaonBelow3.00-Low|3.00to3.59-Marginal|3.60to4.29-Good|4.30&above-Excelent 
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F a c u l t y 4 . 3 8 
( 8 ) 

4 . 3 8 
( 8 ) 

4 . 2 5 
( 8 ) 

4 . 3 8 
( 8 ) 

4 . 5 0 
( 8 ) 

4 . 4 3 
( 7 ) 

4 . 5 0 
( 8 ) 

4 . 5 0 
( 8 ) 

4 . 1 4 
( 7 ) 

4 . 2 5 
( 8 ) 

S t a ff 3 . 9 2 
( 1 0 3 ) 

3 . 9 9 
( 1 0 4 ) 

3 . 9 4 
( 1 0 5 ) 

3 . 9 3 
( 1 0 4 ) 

3 . 9 8 
( 1 0 2 ) 

4 . 0 1 
( 1 0 2 ) 

4 . 1 4 
( 1 0 5 ) 

4 . 1 2 
( 1 0 5 ) 

3 . 7 9 
( 8 6 ) 

3 . 9 1 
( 1 0 1 ) 

Numberofrespondentsin parenth esis :(n).The(n)is notshownwhenth enumberofrespondentsis fewerth anfive 

PAGE Surveyandanaly cspoweredby ™sclyTrit on , 
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2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
Procurement&Contracts 

SasfaconMeanScoresbyDivisionandClasificaonBelow3.00-Low|3.00to3.59-Marginal|3.60to4.29-Good|4.30&above-Excelent 
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AcademicAffairs Staff 3.90 
(20) 

3.85 
(20) 

3.81 
(21) 

3.76 
(21) 

3.89 
(19) 

3.95 
(19) 

4.05 
(20) 

4.00 
(20) 

3.59 
(17) 

3.65 
(20) 

CEHHS Faculty 4.50 
(6) 

4.50 
(6) 

4.3 
(6) 

4.50 
(6) 

4.67 
(6) 

4.60 
(5) 

4.67 
(6) 

4.67 
(6) 

4.33 
(6) 

4.33 
(6) 

CommunityEngagement Staff 4.00 4.20 
(5) 

4.0 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.20 
(5) 

4.20 
(5) 

4.00 4.00 

CSM Faculty 5.00 5.00 5.0 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.0 5.00 5.00 

FinanceandAdministraveServices Staff 3.74 
(43) 

3.81 
(43) 

3.68 
(4) 

3.79 
(43) 

3.77 
(44) 

3.84 
(43) 

4.0 
(4) 

3.95 
(4) 

3.59 
(34) 

3.79 
(43) 

OfficeofthePresident Staff 4.00 
(5) 

4.00 
(5) 

4.20 
(5) 

4.00 
(5) 

4.20 
(5) 

4.00 
(5) 

4.0 
(5) 

4.00 
(5) 

4.50 4.00 
(5) 

President'sOffice Staff 4.00 5.00 5.0 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.0 5.00 4.00 5.00 

StudentAffairs Faculty 3.00 3.00 3.0 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.0 3.00 3.00 3.00 

Staff 4.05 
(20) 

4.10 
(20) 

4.30 
(20) 

4.15 
(20) 

4.15 
(20) 

4.20 
(20) 

4.30 
(20) 

4.35 
(20) 

3.95 
(19) 

4.22 
(18) 

UniversityAdvancement Staff 4.40 
(10) 

4.60 
(10) 

4.40 
(10) 

4.40 
(10) 

4.50 
(10) 

4.40 
(10) 

4.60 
(10) 

4.60 
(10) 

4.29 
(7) 

4.20 
(10) 

Numberofrespondentsinparenthesis:(n).The(n)isnotshownwhenthenumberofrespondentsisfewerthanfive. 
Blankcels:respondentsdidnotprovideananswertothequeson. 
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